Weather Temperature
G113.0°C

G2 18.6°C
G3 21.7°C

6 b=

START PASSED ELIMINATED
Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Endurance Cup CEl 2* 163.30Km Ride Started on Mon. 5th - 6th Feb 2024 at 6:3
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 25 Yousif Mohamed Hasan Al Hammadi 10028169/FURIOUS EL ZIRYAB/2015/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 107J079
1 1 07:36:23 07:38:54 P 43/40 00:02:31 01:08:54 26.21 01:08:54 26.21 08:28:54 Passed
= UAE 2 1 09:49:06  09:51:12 P 50/48  00:02:06 | 01:22:18 22.82 02:31:12 24.37 10:41:12 Passed
3 1 11:29:15 11:32:13 P 59/60 00:02:58 00:51:01 23.76 03:22:13 24.21 06:30:00 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:35 / 00:02:31 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 50 Abdulla Yousef Hasan Mohammed Al Hamm 10160669/SI TIRRISTARRA /2015 /Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106TL74
1 4 07:41:51  07:43:14 P 49/52  00:01:23 | 01:13:14 24.66 01:13:14 24.66 08:33:14 Passed
= UAE 2 | 3 | 09:56:55 09:58:3¢ E 10:33:51 | 55/60 00:01:39 | 01:25:20 2201  02:38:34  23.23 10:48:34 Passed
3 2 11:37:36  11:39:21 P 44/52  00:01:45 | 00:50:47 23.87 03:29:21 23.39 06:37:08 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:47 / 00:01:35 Lap/Lead: +00:07:08
3 22 Abdulla Mohamed Hasan Mohamed Alham 10054569/AL1/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 106JM14
1 10 07:41:52 07:44:09 P 57/56  00:02:17 01:14:09 24.36 01:14:09 24.36 08:34:09 Passed
= UAE 2 4 09:56:55  09:58:57 P 55/52  00:02:02 | 01:24:48 2215 02:38:57 23.18 10:48:57 Passed
3 3 11:37:35 11:39:47 P 63/64  00:02:12 00:50:50 23.84 03:29:47 23.34 06:37:34 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:31 / 00:02:10 Lap/Lead: +00:07:34
4 70 Issalsmail Othman Khalifa 10104054 /CAETERA/2012/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 106PB55
1 16 | 07:42:05 07:44:50 P 58/60  00:02:45 | 01:14:50 2413 01:14:50 24.13 08:34:50 Passed
= UAE 2 8 09:57:05 09:59:08 E 10:34:13 49/48  00:02:03 01:24:18 22.28 02:39:08 23.15 10:49:08 Passed
3 4 11:37:33  11:39:48 P 60/52  00:02:15 | 00:50:40 23.92 03:29:48 23.34 06:37:35 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7-1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:03 / 00:02:21 Lap/Lead: +00:07:35
5 20 Eisa Hamoud Saeed Al Khayari 10076754 /PRINCE KADEEM SPA/2011/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 106B0O79
1| 2 | 07:38:20 07:41:00 P 59/60  00:02:40 | 01:11:00 2544  01:11:00  25.44 08:31:00 Passed
= UAE 2 2 09:53:09  09:56:12 P 62/60  00:03:03 | 01:25:12 22.04 02:36:12 23.59 10:46:12 Passed
3 5 11:35:55 11:41:19 P 59/60 00:05:24 | 00:55:07 21.99 03:31:19 23.17 06:39:06 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Omair Husain Abdulla Al Bloushi / Al Reef Al Ain 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:07 / 00:03:42 Lap/Lead: +00:09:06
6 16 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 10014771/BENITA/2015/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 107Qv18
1 11 | 07:41:54 07:44:24 P 55/56  00:02:30 | 01:14:24 24.27 01:14:24 24.27 08:34:24 Passed
: UAE 2 10 09:57:05 09:59:31 P 57/56  00:02:26 | 01:25:07 22.06 02:39:31 23.09 10:49:31 Passed
3 6 11:41:11  11:43:31 P 56/60  00:02:20 | 00:54:00 22.44 03:33:31 22.93 06:41:18 Passed
Ali N Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:16 / 00:02:25 Lap/Lead: +00:11:18
7 24 Ahmed Abdulgader Ahmed Al wi Alha 10271605/NAIMAT JEDNOSTKA/2014/Mare/Grey/Arabian 107IL02
1 25 07:40:41 07:46:02 P 63/60 00:05:21 01:16:02 23.75 01:16:02 23.75 08:36:02 Passed
= UAE 2 12 | 09:57:12  10:00:10 P 60/60  00:02:58 | 01:24:08 22.32 02:40:10 23.00 10:50:10 Passed
3 7 11:41:16 11:43:47 P 60/56  00:02:31 00:53:37 22.60 03:33:47 22.90 06:41:34 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:50 / 00:03:36 Lap/Lead: +00:11:34
8 59 Leticia Szosz 10109353/MARHABAN SID AL BURAQ/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 107HN11
1 9 07:42:08  07:43:54 P 43/44  00:01:46 | 01:13:54 24.44 01:13:54 24.44 08:33:54 Passed
= HUN 2 5 09:57:02 09:59:00 P 57/56  00:01:58 01:25:06 22.07 02:39:00 23.17 10:49:00 Passed
3 8 11:39:59  11:43:50 P 63/60  00:03:51 | 00:54:50 22.10 03:33:50 22.90 06:41:37 Passed
FS Stables / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / FS Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:35 / 00:02:31 Lap/Lead: +00:11:37
9 66 Nasser Humaid Abdulla Rashed Lootah 10300268/ML RAY/2010/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 105VW25
1 24 07:41:53 07:45:38 P 50/48  00:03:45 01:15:38 23.88 01:15:38 23.88 08:35:38 Passed
= UAE 2 11 | 09:57:03  10:00:05 P 58/58  00:03:02 | 01:24:27 22.24 02:40:05 23.01 10:50:05 Passed
3 9 11:41:15  11:44:16 P 59/60  00:03:01 | 00:54:11 22.37 03:34:16 22.85 06:42:03 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Yousuf Ghanim Ali Ghanim Al Marri / Zabeel 3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:48 / 00:03:16 Lap/Lead: +00:12:03

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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START PASSED ELIMINATED
Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Endurance Cup CEl 2* 163.30Km Ride Started on Mon. 5th - 6th Feb 2024 at 6:3
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
10 14 Chandrasekar Loganathan 10205460/SALLAZ FAN DE JAZZ /2015 /Mare/Bay/Arabian 107V]79
1 8 07:41:59 07:43:52 P 62/60 00:01:53 01:13:52 24.45 01:13:52 24.45 08:33:52 Passed
SRI 2 9 09:56:55  09:59:29 P 61/60  00:02:34 | 01:25:37 21.93 02:39:29 23.10 10:49:29 Passed
3 10 | 11:41:22  11:44:18 P 60/64  00:02:56 | 00:54:49 2211 03:34:18 22.85 06:42:05 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:23 / 00:02:27 Lap/Lead: +00:12:05
11 46 Thivan Krishnakumar 10267176 /SW GEISMA/2013/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 107AM28
1 18 | 07:42:03  07:45:09 P 50/48  00:03:06 | 01:15:09 24.03 01:15:09 24.03 08:35:09 Passed
SRI 2 15 | 09:56:57  10:00:59 P 53/52  00:04:02 | 01:25:50 21.88 02:40:59 22.88 10:50:59 Passed
3 11 11:43:27 11:46:16 P 61/60 00:02:49 00:55:17 21.92 03:36:16 22.64 06:44:03 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:57 / 00:03:19 Lap/Lead: +00:14:03
12 78 Buti Ali Saif Ali Al Nuaimi 10040731/ASHVA MAKIN/2012/Stallion/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106LG52
1 20 07:42:01 07:45:17 P 52/56  00:03:16 | 01:15:17 23.99 01:15:17 23.99 08:35:17 Passed
= UAE 2 16 | 09:57:15  10:01:09 P 59/56  00:03:54 | 01:25:52 21.87 02:41:09 22.86 10:51:09 Passed
3 12 | 11:43:26  11:46:41 P 61/56  00:03:15 | 00:55:32 21.82 03:36:41 22.60 06:44:28 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:25 / 00:03:28 Lap/Lead: +00:14:28
13 12 Abdulaziz Salah Abdulla Ameen Alsharafaa 10063337/FIGARO D'ARMANI/2015/Gelding/Bay/Arab 107NA34
1| 21 | 07:41:55 07:45:24 P 60/60  00:03:29 | 01:15:24  23.95 01:15:24 23.95 08:35:24 Passed
: UAE 2 13 | 09:57:00 10:00:28 P 59/52  00:03:28 | 01:25:04 22.08 02:40:28 22.96 10:50:28 Passed
3 13 11:41:13 11:47:10 P 59/56  00:05:57 00:56:42 21.38 03:37:10 22.54 06:44:57 Passed
ABH Endurance / Suhail Saeed Alghfeli / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:54 / 00:04:18 Lap/Lead: +00:14:57
14 34 Maha Khalid 10055866/SM POLISH KISS/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/Mestizo 105KC77
1 15 07:42:10 07:44:47 P 64/62 00:02:37 01:14:47 24.15 01:14:47 24.15 08:34:47 Passed
- MAR 2 | 6 | 09:57:10 09:59:03 P 60/64  00:01:53 | 01:24:16 22.29 02:39:03 23.16 10:49:03 Passed
3 14 | 11:41:18 11:44:41 1 11:47:44 | 55/52  00:06:26 | 00:58:41 20.65 03:37:44 22.49 06:45:31 Passed
HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Buti Saif Buti Humaid Al Mazrooei / Al Nasr -2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:56 / 00:03:38 Lap/Lead: +00:15:31
15 15 Ahmed Salah Abdulla Ameen Alsharafaa 10056825/SW GISKRA/2013/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 106SP51
1| 5 | 07:41:57 07:43:30 P 50/50  00:01:33 | 01:13:30 24.57 01:13:30 24.57 08:33:30 Passed
: UAE 2 7 09:56:54  09:59:06 P 64/64  00:02:12 | 01:25:36 21.94 02:39:06 23.16 10:49:06 Passed
3 15 11:41:22 11:44:40 1 11:47:48 60/60 00:06:26 | 00:58:42 20.65 03:37:48 22.48 06:45:35 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:11 / 00:03:23 Lap/Lead: +00:15:35
16 101 Abdulla Ali Juma Almalaay Alnagbi 10333831/SINBAD/2013/Gelding/Grey/ShagyaArab 108BC57
1 17 | 07:41:54  07:45:02 P 63/64  00:03:08 | 01:15:02 24.07 01:15:02 24.07 08:35:02 Passed
= UAE 2 17 09:57:10 10:01:49 P 64/64  00:04:39 01:26:47 21.64 02:41:49 22.77 10:51:49 Passed
3 16 | 11:41:21  11:49:04 P 59/56  00:07:43 | 00:57:15 21.17 03:39:04 22.35 06:46:51 Passed
Al Khaleej Stables / Saif Mubarak Saleh Alkhubna Alharthi / Al Khaleej Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:30 / 00:05:10 Lap/Lead: +00:16:51
17 55 Waleed Zia Butt Zia ul din 10113340/IDAHO AM RAKTHA/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105SV17
1| 22 | 07:42:12  07:45:26 P 59/60  00:03:14 | 01:15:26 23.94 01:15:26 23.94 08:35:26 Passed
I o PAK 2 18 | 09:57:14  09:59:13 I 10:02:23 | 45/44  00:05:09 | 01:26:57 21.60 02:42:23 22.69 10:52:23 Passed
3 17 11:41:19 11:50:20 P 60/60 00:09:01 00:57:57 20.91 03:40:20 22.22 06:48:07 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Yahya Sughayer Kanoon Yaradh Al Ketbi / Al Shababi End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:24 / 00:05:48 Lap/Lead: +00:18:07
18 65 Mohamed Abdulhameed Mohamed Alhash 10134644 /WELGEVAL MORDECIA /2013 /Gelding/Grey/Arab 107QB90
1 26 | 07:44:51  07:47:17 P 59/60  00:02:26 | 01:17:17 23.37 01:17:17 23.37 08:37:17 Passed
E’ BRN 2 2 10:04:22 10:06:20 I 10:11:25 51/54 00:07:03 01:34:08 19.95 02:51:25 21.49 11:01:25 Passed
3 18 | 11:57:23  12:01:16 P 58/60  00:03:53 | 00:59:51 20.25 03:51:16 21.17 06:59:03 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:22 / 00:04:27 Lap/Lead: +00:29:03

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
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START PASSED ELIMINATED
Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Endurance Cup CEl 2* 163.30Km Ride Started on Mon. 5th - 6th Feb 2024 at 6:3
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
19 30 Michaela Supekova 10109257/SW JISKA/2016/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 106XM54
1 31 07:49:40 07:51:49 P 60/60 00:02:09 01:21:49 22.07 01:21:49 22.07 08:41:49 Passed
E SVK 2 24 | 10:11:49  10:15:03 P 59/56  00:03:14 | 01:33:14 20.14 02:55:03 21.05 11:05:03 Passed
3 19 12:00:46 12:03:46 P 61/64  00:03:00 00:58:43 20.64 03:53:46 20.94 07:01:33 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:23 / 00:02:47 Lap/Lead: +00:31:33
20 38 HAMAD ISA ABDULLA YUSUF AL JANAHI 10103865/AZRAK DE LUZY/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 106CA14
1 33 | 07:50:12  07:52:01 P 50/44  00:01:49 | 01:22:01 22.02 01:22:01 22.02 08:42:01 Passed
[’ BRN 2 | 23 | 10:11:45 10:14:07 P 44/48  00:02:22 | 01:32:06 2039  02:54:07  21.16 11:04:07 Passed
3 20 | 12:01:13  12:04:07 P 52/52  00:02:54 | 01:00:00 20.20 03:54:07 20.91 07:01:54 Passed
SH. DUAI]J BIN SALMAN AL KHALIFA / ABDULRAHMAN MOHAMED AL SAAD / AL RAOOD Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:05 / 00:02:21 Lap/Lead: +00:31:54
21 52 RAED MAHMOOD 10018105/ADIR FOLIE/2010/Gelding/Grey/ChevalARABE 105JS06
1 30 07:50:13 07:51:47 P 60/56  00:01:34 | 01:21:47 22.08 01:21:47 22.08 08:41:47 Passed
[’ BRN 2 25 | 10:12:12  10:15:09 E 10:50:11 | 44/44 00:02:57 | 01:33:22 20.11 02:55:09 21.03 11:05:09 Passed
3 21 12:01:19 12:04:57 P 57/56  00:03:38 00:59:48 20.27 03:54:57 20.84 07:02:44 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / ABDULRAHMAN MOHAMED AL SAAD / AL RAOO Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:09 / 00:02:43 Lap/Lead: +00:32:44
22 53 Loay Tareq Mohamed Ahmed Hasan 10250954 /ER ORILLERO JAL/2014/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 108AT87
1 46 | 07:50:15  07:52:15 I 07:56:02 | 59/56  00:05:47 | 01:26:02 20.99 01:26:02 20.99 08:46:02 Passed
[’ BRN 2 29 10:12:05 10:16:38 P 58/56  00:04:33 01:30:36 20.73 02:56:38 20.86 11:06:38 Passed
3 22 | 12:01:16  12:05:00 P 58/60  00:03:44 | 00:58:22 20.77 03:55:00 20.83 07:02:47 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / ABDULRAHMAN MOHAMED AL SAAD / AL RAOO Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:04 / 00:04:41 Lap/Lead: +00:32:47
23 91 Mahendra Singh Amar Singh 10135357 /K0OSSOVO MOUTHES/2014/Gelding/Bay/Arabi 107GB84
1 37 07:49:25 07:52:22 P 50/52 00:02:57 01:22:22 21.93 01:22:22 21.93 08:42:22 Passed
IND 2 27 | 10:12:19  10:15:48 P 56/56  00:03:29 | 01:33:26 20.10 02:55:48 20.96 11:05:48 Passed
3 23 12:01:34 12:05:28 P 53/52 00:03:54 | 00:59:40 20.31 03:55:28 20.79 07:03:15 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:20 / 00:03:26 Lap/Lead: +00:33:15
24 56 Felicitas Barrera 10119131/CZAYHA ARTAGNAN/2012/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 1060Z99
1 35 | 07:49:17  07:52:08 P 58/60  00:02:51 | 01:22:08 21.99 01:22:08 21.99 08:42:08 Passed
= ARG 2 26 10:12:01 10:15:18 P 58/60 00:03:17 | 01:33:10 20.16 02:55:18 21.02 11:05:18 Passed
3 24 | 12:01:46  12:05:35 P 59/60  00:03:49 | 01:00:17 20.11 03:55:35 20.78 07:03:22 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:57 / 00:03:19 Lap/Lead: +00:33:22
25 90 Mohamad Ahmad Ali Al Hamadi 10147018/0PIUM DE LA MOLE/2012/Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 106WI177
1 36 07:49:21 07:52:18 P 51/52 00:02:57 01:22:18 21.94 01:22:18 21.94 08:42:18 Passed
E coM 2 28 | 10:12:07  10:16:02 P 58/56  00:03:55 | 01:33:44 20.04 02:56:02 20.93 11:06:02 Passed
3 25 12:01:30 12:05:47 P 52/56 00:04:17 00:59:45 20.28 03:55:47 20.76 07:03:34 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:09 / 00:03:43 Lap/Lead: +00:33:34
26 28 Rashed Hamoud Humaid Alghailani Aljneib 10083889/Leon/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 1065018
1 28 | 07:49:41  07:51:34 P 39/36  00:01:53 | 01:21:34 22.14 01:21:34 22.14 08:41:34 Passed
: UAE 2 31 10:14:41 10:16:45 P 43/48  00:02:04 | 01:35:11 19.73 02:56:45 20.84 11:06:45 Passed
3 26 | 12:03:10 12:06:55 P 51/52  00:03:45 | 01:00:10 20.14 03:56:55 20.67 07:04:42 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Asha ab 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:42 / 00:02:34 Lap/Lead: +00:34:42
27 54 Abdulla Humaid Abdulla Humaid Alafreet 10260040/BRUMA OF GREDOS/2014/Mare/Grey/AngloArab 108AB16
1 12 07:42:24 07:44:30 P 55/56  00:02:06 | 01:14:30 24.24 01:14:30 24.24 08:34:30 Passed
= UAE 2 14 09:58:06 10:00:44 P 64/60 00:02:38 01:26:14 21.78 02:40:44 22.92 10:50:44 Passed
3 27 | 12:01:45  12:06:57 P 60/60  00:05:12 | 01:16:13 15.90 03:56:57 20.66 07:04:44 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:56 / 00:03:18 Lap/Lead: +00:34:44

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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START PASSED ELIMINATED

Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Endurance Cup CEl 2* 163.30Km Ride Started on Mon. 5th - 6th Feb 2024 at 6:3
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
28 89 Rafaela Pantel Vianna 10079148/DUNE DU CLAUD /2013 /Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106RX53
1 42 07:52:01 07:54:06 P 40/42 00:02:05 01:24:06 21.47 01:24:06 21.47 08:44:06 Passed
E BRA 2 | 32 | 10:14:02 10:16:54 P 46/44  00:02:52 | 01:32:48 20.24 02:56:54 20.83 11:06:54 Passed
3 28 | 12:04:55  12:07:49 P 51/54  00:02:54 | 01:00:55 19.90 03:57:49 20.59 07:05:36 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / MAS 7 Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:51 / 00:02:37 Lap/Lead: +00:35:36
29 47 Rashed Khalid Mohd Abdulla Alzahed 10300243 /SW DAVINCI/2010/Gelding/Grey/uknw 105KB17
1 39 | 07:50:53  07:53:02 P 47/48  00:02:09 | 01:23:02 21.75 01:23:02 21.75 08:43:02 Passed
: UAE 2 30 | 10:13:54  10:16:42 P 55/52  00:02:48 | 01:33:40 20.05 02:56:42 20.85 11:06:42 Passed
3 29 12:05:04 12:08:06 P 53/56  00:03:02 01:01:24 19.74 03:58:06 20.56 07:05:53 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasf Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:59 / 00:02:39 Lap/Lead: +00:35:53
30 23 Majid Ishaq Hassan Juma Almaazmi 10259398/BALIO OF GREDOS /2012 /Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 108AA68
1 13 07:42:21 07:44:34 P 54/56  00:02:13 01:14:34 24.22 01:14:34 24.22 08:34:34 Passed
= UAE 2 21 | 09:58:04  10:03:12 I 10:07:30 | 60/56  00:09:26 | 01:32:56 20.21 02:47:30 21.99 10:57:30 Passed
3 30 | 12:01:48  12:12:54 P 62/60  00:11:06 | 01:15:24 16.07 04:02:54 20.16 07:10:41 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:45 / 00:07:35 Lap/Lead: +00:40:41
31 61 Ahmed F.I Sulaiman 10226636 /BALASINGAM OF KASHMIR /2011 /Gelding/Bay/ORIGINECO 105ZB80
1 44 07:51:18 07:54:27 P 55/48  00:03:09 01:24:27 21.39 01:24:27 21.39 08:44:27 Passed
: PLE 2 34 | 10:18:34  10:22:10 P 53/52  00:03:36 | 01:37:43 19.22 03:02:10 20.22 11:12:10 Passed
3 31 12:15:14 12:18:58 P 56/56  00:03:44 | 01:06:48 18.14 04:08:58 19.67 07:16:45 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:29 / 00:03:29 Lap/Lead: +00:46:45
32 92 Durga Singh Lal Singh 10135359/L M LAMBORGHINI/2015/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 107TS40
1 54 | 07:56:39  07:59:12 P 57/52  00:02:33 | 01:29:12 20.25 01:29:12 20.25 08:49:12 Passed
IND 2 37 10:23:20 10:26:22 P 55/52 00:03:02 01:37:10 19.33 03:06:22 19.77 11:16:22 Passed
3 32 | 12:15:07  12:19:01 P 54/56  00:03:54 | 01:02:39 19.35 04:09:01 19.66 07:16:48 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:29 / 00:03:09 Lap/Lead: +00:46:48
33 42 Nakhat Singh Ugam Singh 10146120/GREYWOOD KARSON /2012 /Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 107RM60
1 47 07:55:48 07:57:42 P 59/60 00:01:54 | 01:27:42 20.59 01:27:42 20.59 08:47:42 Passed
IND 2 38 | 10:27:05  10:29:21 P 54/52  00:02:16 | 01:41:39 18.48 03:09:21 19.46 11:19:21 Passed
3 33 12:17:42 12:19:45 P 58/56  00:02:03 01:00:24 20.07 04:09:45 19.60 07:17:32 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:13 / 00:02:04 Lap/Lead: +00:47:32
34 44 Jethu Singh Nathu Singh 10114193 /PARDAL DE MASFERRER /2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOW 1071Y12
1 48 | 07:55:50 07:57:48 P 52/52  00:01:58 | 01:27:48 20.57 01:27:48 20.57 08:47:48 Passed
IND 2 39 10:27:07 10:29:23 P 54/56  00:02:16 | 01:41:35 18.49 03:09:23 19.45 11:19:23 Passed
3 34 | 12:17:38  12:19:49 P 63/52  00:02:11 | 01:00:26 20.06 04:09:49 19.60 07:17:36 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7-1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:25 / 00:02:08 Lap/Lead: +00:47:36
35 45 Jodie Lee Salinas 10047854 /SW ESHTAN/2011/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 105GP01
1 49 07:55:56 07:58:01 P 45/40 00:02:05 01:28:01 20.52 01:28:01 20.52 08:48:01 Passed
AUS 2 40 | 10:27:16  10:29:27 P 52/52  00:02:11 | 01:41:26 18.51 03:09:27 19.45 11:19:27 Passed
3 35 12:17:44 12:20:03 P 57/56  00:02:19 01:00:36 20.00 04:10:03 19.58 07:17:50 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:35 / 00:02:11 Lap/Lead: +00:47:50
36 31 Martina Spelanzon 10019706/JM JULMARELA /2016 /Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 106Y001
1 50 | 07:55:54 07:58:17 P 45/48  00:02:23 | 01:28:17 20.46 01:28:17 20.46 08:48:17 Passed
= ARG 2 41 10:27:03 10:29:30 P 46/48  00:02:27 01:41:13 18.55 03:09:30 19.44 11:19:30 Passed
3 36 | 12:17:36  12:20:29 P 50/52  00:02:53 | 01:00:59 19.87 04:10:29 19.55 07:18:16 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:43 / 00:02:34 Lap/Lead: +00:48:16

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Endurance Cup

Weather Temperature
G113.0°C

G2 18.6°C
G3 21.7°C

e
R

El=V/system)

PASSED

ELIMINATED

CEIl 2* 163.30Km Ride Started on Mon. 5th - 6th Feb 2024 at 6:3

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
37 32 Milena Mendez 10036991/SW JHTAN/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 107FS38
1 51 07:55:56 07:58:20 P 50/44  00:02:24 | 01:28:20 20.45 01:28:20 20.45 08:48:20 Passed
= ARG 2 42 | 10:27:08  10:29:40 P 52/52  00:02:32 | 01:41:20 18.53 03:09:40 19.42 11:19:40 Passed
3 37 12:17:40 12:20:58 P 60/56  00:03:18 01:01:18 19.77 04:10:58 19.51 07:18:45 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:14 / 00:02:44 Lap/Lead: +00:48:45
38 33 Eulalia Gonzalez Guardia 10042985/SW KADINKA/2017/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 108HP80
1 52 | 07:55:57 07:58:26 P 52/48  00:02:29 | 01:28:26 20.42 01:28:26 20.42 08:48:26 Passed
E ESP 2 43 10:27:11 10:29:45 P 56/52 00:02:34 | 01:41:19 18.54 03:09:45 19.42 11:19:45 Passed
3 38 | 12:17:38  12:21:02 P 55/52  00:03:24 | 01:01:17 19.78 04:11:02 19.50 07:18:49 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:27 / 00:02:49 Lap/Lead: +00:48:49
39 37 Layla Abed Ahmed AL Farraji 10160437/Danza/2009/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 105mal4
1 55 07:57:11 07:59:15 P 60/60 00:02:04 | 01:29:15 20.24 01:29:15 20.24 08:49:15 Passed
IRQ 2 44 | 10:27:22  10:30:08 P 60/60  00:02:46 | 01:40:53 18.62 03:10:08 19.38 11:20:08 Passed
3 39 12:17:42 12:21:22 P 64/63 00:03:40 01:01:14 19.79 04:11:22 19.48 07:19:09 Passed
Layla AbedAhmed Al Farraji / Ahmed Mahmoud Mohamed Al Mahmoud / Al Raazm Pvt Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:30 / 00:02:50 Lap/Lead: +00:49:09
40 64 Nesreen Khasro Ali Khaled 10074031/ER NIQUALO/2013/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106YN54
1 45 | 07:50:19  07:54:32 P 43/44  00:04:13 | 01:24:32 21.36 01:24:32 21.36 08:44:32 Passed
COM 2 35 10:18:37 10:24:22 P 50/44  00:05:45 01:39:50 18.81 03:04:22 19.98 11:14:22 Passed
3 40 | 12:15:12 12:22:08 P 49/48  00:06:56 | 01:07:46 17.88 04:12:08 19.42 07:19:55 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:54 / 00:05:38 Lap/Lead: +00:49:55

41 94 Abdul Malik Abdul Khaliq 10160261/EDL AGBAHR KAFRE/2013/Gelding/Bay/Araban 105WQ14

1 53 07:56:37  07:59:09 P 56/48  00:02:32 | 01:29:09 20.26 01:29:09 20.26 08:49:09 Passed

I o PAK 2 36 10:23:17  10:26:11 P 55/58  00:02:54 | 01:37:02 19.35 03:06:11 19.79 11:16:11 Passed
3 41 12:15:24  12:22:53 P 54/56  00:07:29 | 01:06:42 18.17 04:12:53 19.36 07:20:40 Passed

Al Maghaweer Stables / Dal

pat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:55 / 00:04:18

Lap/Lead: +00:50:40

42 11 Farnoush Hayati 10145967 /ARABEC WOLVERINE /2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 106HW62
1 56 | 08:03:45  08:06:55 P 57/56  00:03:10 | 01:36:55 18.63 01:36:55 18.63 08:56:55 Passed

IRI 2 45 | 10:42:30  10:45:26 P 61/64  00:02:56 | 01:48:31 17.31 03:25:26 17.93 11:35:26 Passed
3 42 | 12:40:28  12:46:12 P 55/60  00:05:44 | 01:10:46 17.13 04:36:12 17.73 07:43:59 Passed

Hind Mohammed Salem Ismaeil Albedwawi / Farnoush Ezatollah Hayati / Endurance 3

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:50 / 00:03:56

Lap/Lead: +01:13:59

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

G113.0°C
G2 18.6°C
G3 21.7°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

CEIl 2* 163.30Km Ride Started on Mon. 5th - 6th Feb 2024 at 6:3

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Tim_e Tim_e Eme Pulse Time Speed Tim_e Speed Time

Ride Chart

70
60
50
40
30
20
10

63

\\\I\\\

Start Running In Vet Not Qualified Passed

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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